
 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered trademarks 
or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.  
Page 1 of 4 

 

End of Sale Notice 
 
Notification Date:  February 10th, 2015 
Update Date:   
Effective Date:  June 8th, 2015 
Subject:  End of Sale Notice (EoS) for AURA SRS (LSP) and 

SCS (ESS) systems for Communication Manager 
(CM) deployments prior to version 6.0   

  
 

Theatre/Region:  Global 

Revisions 

Version Description 

February 13
th
, 2015 Original Publication 

 

Summary 

Avaya is announcing the End of Sale (EoS) of Avaya Aura® solutions at the pre CM 6.0 level for 
ESS and SRS new systems and additions to existing deployments.  
 
Effective June 8, 2015, Avaya will no longer sell (make commercially available) licenses for the 

Survivable Remote Server (SRS), also known as Local Survivable Processor (LSP) and the 
Survivable Core Server (SCS) also known as Extended Survivable Server (ESS) for versions 
prior to CM 6.0. These solutions have been superseded by new releases. 
 
New CM main systems prior to version 6.0 are already EoS. 
 
Avaya will continue to allow orders for CM user licenses additions to existing systems of CM prior 
to version 6.0 
 . 
This includes all quotations or orders for new systems, additions and/or upgrades  of all specified 
and previous Pre CM 6.0 product releases.  

Discontinued Order Codes and Migration Strategy 

Discontinued Codes  

Material Code Description 

207651 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED G450 LSP LIC 

207652 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED G450 LSP LIC 

207923 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED G700 LSP LIC 

207924 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED G700 LSP LIC 

207925 AVAYA AURATM R5 G700 LSP UPG LIC 

207927 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED G350 LSP LIC 

207928 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED G350 LSP LIC 

207929 AVAYA AURATM R5 G350 LSP UPG LIC 



 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered trademarks 
or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.  
Page 2 of 4 
 

 

Material Code Description 

207931 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED G250 LSP LIC 

207932 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED G250 LSP LIC 

207933 AVAYA AURATM R5 G250 LSP UPG LIC 

207951 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED S8500 LSP LIC 

207952 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED S8500 LSP LIC 

208025 AVAYA AURATM R5 S8500 LSP UPG LIC 

208029 AVAYA AURATM R5 G700 LSP MOVE LIC 

208030 AVAYA AURATM R5 G350 LSP MOVE LIC 

208031 AVAYA AURATM R5 G250 LSP MOVE LIC 

208032 AVAYA AURATM R5 S8500 LSP MOVE LIC 

211384 AVAYA AURATM R5 G350 LSP MIG LIC 

211385 AVAYA AURATM R5 G700 LSP MIG LIC 

211386 AVAYA AURATM R5 W/G450 LSP MIG LIC 

212550 AVAYA AURATM R5 G450 LSP MOVE LIC 

226036 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED G430 LSP LIC 

226037 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED G430 LSP LIC 

226038 AVAYA AURATM R5 G430 LSP MIG LIC 

226039 AVAYA AURATM R5 G430 LSP MOVE LIC 

245943 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 SE G700 LSP LIC 

245946 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 SE G450 LSP LIC 

245947 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 SE G430 LSP LIC 

245948 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 EE LSP LIC 

245949 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 LSP UPG/MIG LIC 

207934 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED S87XX ESS LIC 

207935 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED S87XX ESS LIC 

207936 AVAYA AURATM R5 ENT ED S8500 ESS LIC 

207937 AVAYA AURATM R5 STD ED S8500 ESS LIC 

207953 AVAYA AURATM R5 S8500 ESS UPG LIC 

207954 AVAYA AURATM R5 S87XX ESS UPG LIC 

208027 AVAYA AURATM R5 S87XX ESS MOVE LIC 

208028 AVAYA AURATM R5 S8500 ESS MOVE LIC 

224530 CM5 S8400 ESS W/ENTPRS ED SFTW LIC 

224540 CM5 S8400 ESS W/O ENTPRS ED SFTW LIC 

  

196624 CM4 G350 LSP W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

196623 CM4 G350 LSP W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

196649 CM4 S8500 LSP W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

198018 CM4 MOVE LSP G350 SFTW LIC 

196627 CM4 G250 LSP W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

196619 CM4 G700 LSP W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

196628 CM4 G250 LSP W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

208223 CM4 S8300 W/G700 LSP MIG SFTW LIC 

208222 CM4 S8300 W/G350 LSP MIG SFTW LIC 

200861 CM4 MOVE LSP S8500 SFTW LIC 

196620 CM4 G700 LSP WO ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

203128 CM3 LSP TO CM4 LSP/S8500 UPG SFTW LIC 

196650 CM4 S8500 LSP W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

198017 CM4 MOVE LSP G700 SFTW LIC 

198019 CM4 MOVE LSP G250 SFTW LIC 



 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered trademarks 
or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.  
Page 3 of 4 
 

 

Material Code Description 

200660 CM3 ESS TO CM4 ESS/S8500 UPG SFTW LIC 

196632 CM4 S87XX ESS W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

198528 CM4 MOVE S87XX ESS SFTW LIC 

198529 CM4 MOVE S8500 ESS SFTW LIC 

196634 CM4 S8500 ESS W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

200661 CM3 ESS TO CM4 ESS/S87XX UPG SFTW LIC 

196635 CM4 S8500 ESS W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

196633 CM4 S87XX ESS W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

  

195558 CM3 S8300 W/G350 LSP MIG SFTW LIC 

195559 CM3 S8300 W/G700 LSP MIG SFTW LIC 

200860 CM3 MOVE LSP S8500 SFTW LIC 

192235 CM3.1 S8500 LSP W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

192266 CM3.1 S8500 LSP W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW L 

191627 CM3 MOVE LSP G350 SFTW LIC 

191628 CM3 MOVE LSP G250 SFTW LIC 

191626 CM3 MOVE LSP G700 SFTW LIC 

187727 CM3 S8500 ESS W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

185633 CM3 S87XX ESS W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

185632 CM3 S87XX ESS W/ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

187728 CM3 S8500 ESS W/O ENTERPRISE ED SFTW LIC 

201270 CM3 MOVE S87XX ESS SFTW LIC 

201271 CM3 MOVE S8500 ESS SFTW LIC 

  

195556 CM2 S8300 W/G350 LSP MIG SFTW LIC 

195557 CM2 S8300 W/G700 LSP MIG SFTW LIC 

180106 S8300 ICC TO LSP SFTW LIC 

180107 S8300 LSP TO ICC SFTW LIC 

245454 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 SE S8500 LSP LIC 

245944 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 SE G350 LSP LIC 

245945 AVAYA AURATM MBT R5 SE G250 LSP LIC 

Migration Strategy 

Avaya now offers the following alternative solution(s): Avaya Aura 6.2 Feature Pack 4. 
 

 Access more collateral on the Avaya Aura Communications Manager Sales and Partner 
Portal page for more information. 

 
Avaya representatives or Avaya Business Partners may refer to: 

 Avaya Aura 6.2 Feature Pack 4 Offer Definition  

 “A Technical Guide to Upgrading to Communication Manager 6.X”  

 

  

https://sales.avaya.com/en/pss/avaya-aura-communication-manager?view=collateral
https://sales.avaya.com/en/pss/avaya-aura-communication-manager?view=collateral
https://sales.avaya.com/documents/1399551725856
https://sales.avaya.com/documents/1399551739619


 

© 2015 Avaya Inc. All Rights Reserved. All trademarks identified by the ® or TM are registered trademarks 
or trademarks, respectively, of Avaya Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.  
Page 4 of 4 
 

 

Schedule 

Communication Manager 5.2.1 SRS   

End of Sale Date (last day to order new systems) 8-June-2015 

End of Manufacturer Support for SOFTWARE * 31-August-2014 

End of Manufacturer Support for HARDWARE * Refer to specific hardware 
lifecycle bulletins 

Targeted End of Services Support** 1-June-2019 
 
* Per Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy 
**Avaya Services may revise the Target End of Services Support date based on the availability of quality repair parts 
and/or technical support expertise.  Customers should always consult any available product Services Support 
Notices for final information on product supportability. 

 
 

Additional Information 

 

Avaya website: 
http://www.avaya.com 

 
Avaya End-of-Sale Notices: 
http://support.avaya.com 
 
Avaya Product Lifecycle Policy: 
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098 
 
or 
 
http://support.avaya.com >> Policies and Legal  >> Warranty & Product Lifecycle >> Avaya 
Product Lifecycle Policy 
 
 

 

http://www.avaya.com/
http://support.avaya.com/
https://support.avaya.com/css/P8/documents/100081098
http://support.avaya.com/

